

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED
TO**

House Bill No. 681

BY: Senator(s) Mettetal

1 **AMEND** on line 108 by deleting the word "not"

2 **FURTHER, amend** on line 109 by deleting the phrase "; however,
3 a mortgage broker may" and inserting in lieu thereof the word
4 "and"

5 **FURTHER, amend** on line 110 by deleting the phrase "payable to
6 that lender"